· Y = . FORM PTO-1619A PE 10-23-2001 **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101881558 ECORDATION FURIN ET. PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type ✓ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> Name (line 1) PRITCHARD, Jeffrey A. 09252001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) KYOCERA WIRELESS CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 10300 Campus Point Drive separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 92121-1582 California Address (line 3) |San Diego **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Esq. Name Mitchell P. Brook, Address (line 1) Baker & McKenzie 12th Floor Address (line 2) 101 West Broadway, Address (line 3) San Diego, California 92101

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/17/2001 NROCHA1 00000020 09881532 40.00 DP

Address (line 4)

02 FC 1581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Office, Mashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012262 FRAME: 0261

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 619 236 1441				
Name	Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie			
Address (line 2)	101 West Broadway, 12th	Floor		
Address (line 3)	San Diego, California 92	2101		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2	
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
09881532	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT	
	PCT application number		PCT	
<u>oniy</u> has	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCI	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for	manuscript by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#02-0410	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes / No _	
To the attach	ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	lief, the foregoing information is t riginal document. Charges to de	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature		

PATENT REEL: 012262 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

(Insert
ASSIGNEE'S
Name(s)
Address(es))

KYOCERA WIRELESS CORPORATION 10300 Campus Point Drive San Diego, California 92121-1582 United States of America

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

(Title of Invention)

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING

LOCATION-BASED RESPONSES

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless indicated below

*Filed On _____ June 14, 2001 _____ Serial No. _____ 09/881,532

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNORS(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012262 FRAME: 0263 The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967, DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg No. 30,767; JOHN G. FLAIM, Reg. No. 37,323; CHARLES S. BERKMAN, Reg. No. 38,077; PETER R. MARTINEZ, Reg. No. 42,845 and all attorneys with the firm of BAKER & McKENZIE, which has an office address at 101 West Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101-3890, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand at 10300 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, this 25th day
of September, 2001.
Jeffrey A. Pritchard
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On, 2001, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jeffrey A. Pritchard.</u>
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2